Flat No. 7/E, Wing B, Anjan Salaka Complex, Near Lal Bunglow Jain Temple, Athwalines, Surat - 395007, Gujarat. Contact: 9510970723, E-mail: dvkoradiya@gmail.com

25th April, 2023

To,
The Corporate Relations Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001, Maharashtra.
BSE Code: 540492

Sub: Report under Regulation 10(6) in respect of the acquisition made under Regulation 10(1)(a)(i) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 10(1)(a)(i) of the Takeover Regulations, I, Mr. Dhirajbhai Vaghjibhai Koradiya, member of Promoter group of M/s StarlinePS Enterprises Limited (Target Company), have acquired 1,25,00,000 (28.92%) Equity shares of the Target Company by way of Gift without consideration from my wife Mrs. Varshaben Dhirajbhai Koradiya (Immediate relative and promoter) of the Company.

In this connection, I have enclosed herewith necessary report in prescribed format for the said acquisition as per Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly take the same on record and acknowledge the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

DV Kording DHIRAJBHAI KORADIYA

Promoter Group PAN: ABNPK6579Q

Encl.: As above

. 1

CC To: STARLINEPS ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Reg. Off: Shop - F/1, 1st Floor, Athwa Ark Shopping Centre,

Opp. Yatim Khana, Athwa Gate, Surat-395001

Flat No. 7/E, Wing B, Anjan Salaka Complex, Near Lal Bunglow Jain Temple, Athwalines, Surat - 395007, Gujarat. Contact: 9510970723, E-mail: dvkoradiya@gmail.com

# <u>Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) – Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

1.	Nam	e of the Target Company (TC)	STARLINEPS ENTERPRISES LIMITED			
2.		e of the acquirer(s)	Dhirajbhai Vaghjibhai Koradiya			
3.	Nam	e of the stock exchange where es of the TC are listed	BSE Limited.			
4.	Deta ratio	ils of the transaction including nale, if any, for the transfer/isition of shares.	Inter-se transfer of 1,25,00,000 Equity shares amongst 'Qualifying Persons' i.e. immediate relatives. The acquisition was made by way of gift.			
5.						
6.	Whe	ther disclosure of proposed isition was required to be made or regulation 10(5) and if so,	The disclosure of proposed acquisition was required to be made under regulation 10(5).  Yes - The Disclosure was made within the timeline (i.e. at least four working days prior to the proposed acquisition) specified under the Regulations.			
	whet time regu	ether disclosure was made and ther it was made within the line specified under the lations.  Attention of filing with the stock ange.				
7.		ils of acquisition	Disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5)	Whether the disclosures under regulation 10(5) are actually made		
	a.	Name of the transferor / seller	Varshaben Dhirajbhai. Koradiya	Yes		
	b.	Date of acquisition	21 <sup>st</sup> April, 2023  As per Annexure-I	Yes Disclosure was made on 11 <sup>th</sup> April, 2023 and actual acquisition made on 21 <sup>st</sup> April, 2023.		
	Ç.	Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above				
	d. Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC		1,25,00,000 (28.92%) Equity shares of the Company.			
	e.	Price at which shares are	Nil			

DV Kording

Flat No. 7/E, Wing B, Anjan Salaka Complex, Near Lal Bunglow Jain Temple, Athwalines, Surat - 395007, Gujarat. Contact: 9510970723, E-mail: dvkoradiya@gmail.com

		proposed to be acquired / As Inter-se transfer amongst 'Qu actually acquired Persons' i.e. immediate relatives by way without any consideration.						
8.	Shareholding details		Pre-Transaction		Post-Transaction			
			No. of	%	No. of Shares	%		
	1		Shares	w.r.t	held	w.r.t		
			held	total		total		
				share		share		
				capital		capital		
				of TC		of TC		
	a.	Dhirajbhai Vaghjibhai Koradiya (Acquirer/Transferee)	1,01,00,000	23.36	2,26,00,000	52.28		
	b.	Varshaben Dhirajbhai Koradiya (Seller/Transferor)	1,40,50,000	32.50	15,50,000	3.59		

Du Kording

DHIRAJBHAI KORADIYA

PAN: ABNPK6579Q

Date: 25/04/2023 Place: Surat

Flat No. 7/E, Wing B, Anjan Salaka Complex, Near Lal Bunglow Jain Temple, Athwalines, Surat - 395007, Gujarat. Contact: 9510970723, E-mail: dvkoradiya@gmail.com

#### Annexure-I

Name of the Seller/	Name of the Acquirer / Transferee (Donee)	Disclosure made under regulation 10(5)		Actual Transaction			
Transferor (Donor)		Maximum no. of shares of TC to be acquired	% of total shares of TC	No. of shares of TC acquired	% of total shares of TC	Price	
Mrs. Varshaben Dhirajbhai Koradiya	Mr. Dhirajbhai Vaghjibhai Koradiya	1,25,00,000	28.92	1,25,00,000	28.92	Inter-se transfer amongst 'Qualifying Persons' i.e. immediate relatives by way of gift without any consideration.	

DV Kording